
Federal Member for Indi 

Cathy McGowan AO MP 

117 Murphy Street Wangaratta 3677   

Tel: 1300 131 791 (03) 5721 7077 Email:  cathy.mcgowan.mp@aph.gov.au  

 

Coalition Senators for Victoria 

Senator the Hon Mitch Fifield (Liberal)  42 Florence Street MENTONE VIC 3194 

Phone: (03) 9584 2455 Toll Free 1300 797 110  TEL CANBERRA (02) 6277 7480 

email:  senator.fifield@aph.gov.au 

Senator Bridget McKenzie (Nationals) 

279 Hargreaves Street, Bendigo Vic 3550 

POSTAL ADDRESS   PO Box 2047, Delivery Centre, Bendigo Vic 3554 

TELEPHONE (03) 5441 4251  TEL CANBERRA  (02) 6277 3478      EMAIL  senator.mckenzie@aph.gov.au 

    

Senator James Paterson (Liberal) 

Commonwealth Parliamentary Offices, 4 Treasury Place, East Melbourne Vic 3002 

TELEPHONE:  (03) 9650 0255 EMAIL:  senator.paterson@aph.gov.au    TEL CANBERRA   (02) 6277 3719  

 

Senator the Hon Scott Ryan (Liberal) 

12 Pascoe Vale Road, Moonee Ponds Vic 3039 

PO Box 556, Moonee Ponds Vic 3039 

TELEPHONE:  (03) 9326 1088  TEL CANBERRA:  (02) 6277 3483  EMAIL:  senator.ryan@aph.gov.au 

 

Senator Jane Hume (Liberal) 

4 Treasury Place, Melbourne Vic 3000 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9232 8820  TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3123 EMAIL:  senator.hume@aph.gov.au 

 

Labor Senators for Victoria 

Senator The Hon Kim Carr 

62 Lygon St, Carlton South Vic 3053 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9639 2798 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3776  EMAIL:  senator.carr@aph.gov.au 

 

Senator The Hon Jacinta Collins 

Ground Floor, 1013 Whitehorse Road, Box Hill Vic 3128 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9890 7022 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3115  EMAIL:  senator.collins@aph.gov.au 

 

Senator Kimberley Kitching 

17 Mason Street, Newport Vic 3015 POSTAL ADDRESS: PO Box 3162, Newport Vic 3015 

MOBILE: 1300 131 546 (toll free) TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3834   EMAIL: senator.kitching@aph.gov.au 

 

Senator Gavin Marshall 

376 Victoria Street, North Melbourne Vic 3051 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9348 9699 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3658  EMAIL: senator.marshall@aph.gov.au 

 

Greens Senators 

Senator Richard Di Natale 

Level 9, 601 Bourke Street, Melbourne Vic 3000 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9620 2966 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3352   EMAIL: senator.dinatale@aph.gov.au 

 

Senator Janet Rice 

LOCATION: 1/240 Sydney Road Coburg Vic 3058 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9384 6199 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3225   EMAIL: senator.rice@aph.gov.au 

 

Other:  Senator Derryn Hinch 

LOCATION: Level 14, 1 Queens Road, Melbourne Vic 3004 POSTAL ADDRESS: PO Box 33241, Melbourne VIC 3004 

TELEPHONE: (03) 9820 2222 TEL CANBERRA: (02) 6277 3168   EMAIL: senator.hinch@aph.gov.au 

 


